ORDINANCE NO. 7677-100 AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE TERMS OF BOARD OR COMMISSION MEMBERS WHEREAS, the City of Urbana has numerous official Boards and Commissions serving the said city; and WHEREAS, the persons appointed to serve on said Boards and Commissions are so appointed pursuant to many different statutes and ordinances; and WHEREAS, some terms of office of persons previously appointed to certain Boards and Commissions may not yet be in line with the principles set forth in the Urbana City Code, Section 2.76 regarding proper staggering of terms of office and the principle that June 30th should be the standardized expiration of term of office; and WHEREAS, Section 2.76 expressly recommends that the Mayor of the City of Urbana be mindful of the principles therein set forth in making appointments to Boards and Commission; and WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the people of the City of Urbana that there be no legal question as to the official status of persons serving on the said Boards and Commissions; and WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Urbana has duly appointed all persons who were serving on any official Board or Commission of the City of Urbana as of midnight April 30, 1977, to an additional term of office in the same position as such person occupied on the date and time aforesaid which additional term is to expire midnight June 30, 1977; provided this ordinance shall not be construed as having the effect of shortening the term of any person serving on any official Board or Commission of the City of Urbana as of midnight April 30, 1977. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows: That the City Council of Urbana, Illinois, confirms and consents to the appointment of all persons who were serving on any official Board or Commission of the City of Urbana as of midnight April 30, 1977, for such additional term as such person was appointed to by the Mayor of the City of Urbana. - 1 -

	PASSED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois
this	2nd day of May , 1977.
	Duene Eckerty By
	Dyane Eckerty/City Clerk
	Beverly M. Umbarger, Deputy Click
	APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois,
this	_4" day of May , 1977.
	all Tmulland
	Jeffffey T. Markland, Mayor